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QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY:
Question Number:		2119
Date of Publication:		27 May 2022
NA IQP Number:		20	
Date of reply:			6 July 2022

Ms H S Winkler (DA) to ask the Minister of Tourism:  
(a) What total amount of funding was pledged from the Tourism Indaba held in KwaZulu Natal towards relief for floods, (b) who will administer the funds and (c) where will the funds be allocated?											NW2526E								
REPLY:

(a)	The Minister is not aware of any funding pledge made at the Africa Travel Indaba. The Department stands ready to assist where possible as indicated by the Minister in support of tourism recovery efforts for both KZN and EC provinces regarding the recent floods. However, provinces will have to confirm the respective needs so as to avoid duplication of resources.


(b)	Not applicable


(c)	Not applicable
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Ms 

H S Winkler

 

(DA

)

 

to ask the Minister of Tourism:  

 

(a) What total amount of funding was pledged 

from the Tourism Indaba held in KwaZulu Natal 

towards relief for floods, (b) who will administer the funds and (c) where will the funds be 

allocated?
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REPLY

:

 

 

(a)

 

The Minister is not aware of any funding pledge made at the Africa Travel Indaba. 

The 

Department stands ready 

to assist where possible 

as indicated by the Minister 

in 

support 

of 

tourism

 

recovery efforts for both KZN and 

EC provinces

 

regarding

 

the recent fl

oods.

 

However, provinces will 

have to 

confirm the

 

respective

 

needs 

so as to avoid duplication of 

resources.

 

 

 

(b)

 

Not applicable

 

 

 

(c)

 

Not applicable

 

 

 

 

 

